
New Mexico Arts Staff 
 

Name Title Phone Email 
Michelle Laflamme-Childs Executive Director (505) 699-8243 Michelle.Laflamme@dca.nm.gov 
Anna Blyth Deputy Director/Grants Program Director (505) 412-0547 anna.blyth@dca.nm.gov 
Meredith Doborski Public Art Program Director (505) 396-0326 meredith.doborski@dca.nm.gov 
Lilliana Miano-Phillips Operations Director/Fiscal Officer (505)-394-0985 lilliana.miano-phil@dca.nm.gov 
Katie Bruell Music Commission Administrator (505)-487-0519 katherine.bruell@dca.nm.gov 
Ray Cybulski Grants Program Contracts Administrator (505)-699-0328 raymond.cybulski@dca.nm.gov 
Kiersten Fellrath AIPP Project Coordinator (505)-699-4910 kiersten.fellrath@dca.nm.gov 
Cynthia Gonzales Receptionist (505) 827-6490 cynthiar.gonzales@dca.nm.gov 
Maggie Hanley Grants Coordinator/Capacity Building (505) 470-9022 maggie.hanley@dca.nm.gov 
Julia Landis AIPP Program Contracts Administrator (505)-637-1805 julia.landis@dca.nm.gov 
Kevin Lenkner Grants Coordinator/Poetry Out Loud/Arts 

Ed/Arts & The Military 
(505) 412-5791 kevin.lenkner@state.nm.us 

Amy Mills Grants Coordinator/Folk Arts/Accessibility (505) 490-1872 amy.mills@dca.nm.gov 
Therese Schoeppner Programs Administrator/Special Projects (505) 699-5104 therese.schoeppner@dca.nm.gov 
Claude Smith AIPP Project Coordinator (505) 695-6913 claude.smith@dca.nm.gov 
Sue Sneeringer Online Systems Administrator (505)-795-5179 sue.sneeringer@dca.nm.gov 
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